

27.03.24

Present: Ms Lata Anand, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Aman, Id counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant has filed his vakalatnama alongwith photocopy of medical documents of defendant.

No written statement is being filed nor any advance copy is supplied to Id counsel for the plaintiff.

The defendant has been served on dated 04.11.2023 and for today, he had been directed to file written statement within 30 days from 31.01.2024. From the conduct of the defendant, defence of defendant is hereby struck off and right to written statement is also hereby closed.

Put up the case for further proceedings as well as for framing of issues, on **31.07.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.03.24