

VINITA SINGHAL Vs. MANGE RAM SHARMA

27.08.2024

Present: Ms. Vashu Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person.
Mr. Anuj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has moved three applications today, they are:- (a) an application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleadment of Sh. Rupak Sharma, (b) an application under Order 11 Rule 12 and 14 CPC for discovery and production of documents, (c) an application under Order 14 Rule 5(1) CPC for framing of additional issues. Same are taken on record. Extra copies of the applications are placed on record.
2. Let notice be issued upon the application of plaintiff under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC to the proposed defendant on filing of PF, returnable for NDOH.
3. Be put up for filing of reply with advance copy to the counsel for plaintiff and arguments on the remaining applications on **14.01.2025**.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
27.08.2024