

VINITA SINGHAL Vs. MANGE RAM SHARMA

21.05.2025

Present: Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Mr. Aman Trehan, Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant

ORDER

1. Memo of appearance filed on behalf of proposed defendant. Same is taken on record.
2. Be put up for filing of reply to the application of the plaintiff under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC with advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff and arguments on **17.09.2025**.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
21.05.2025**