

**22 CS DJ 528/18 VINITA SINGHAL Vs. MANGE RAM SHARMA
17.09.2025.**

Present : Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Radhey Lal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant through
VC.
None for proposed defendant.

Reply to the application is not filed on behalf of proposed
defendant. **Let the same be filed after supplying advance copy to the
opposite counsel against acknowledgment.**

**It is clarified that in case of further omission, right to file
the reply shall be closed.**

Now, put up for arguments on application u/o 1 Rule 10
CPC for **04.02.2026.**

**(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
17.09.2025 (Amt)**