

03.06.2026

Present: Ms Tuba Uroosa and Sh. Abhishek Rana, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff
Defendant in person.

1. It is submitted by the defendant on 31.07.2024, the defendant was proceeded exparte. It is submitted by the defendant he underwent a heart surgery and that is the reason he did not appear on that day.
2. Defendant appears in person and submits that he is not in a position to engage a counsel, therefore a counsel may be arranged through DLSA, North. Heard. Allowed.
3. The DLSA, North is requested to provide a counsel to Defendant.
4. Copy of this order be given dasti.
5. Matter is listed for exparte PE.
6. No witness present.
7. An adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff. Accordingly, allowed. As a matter of last and final opportunity.
8. Put up for exparte PE on **12.08.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.06.2026